the two local chapters of Beta Phi
Sigma fraternity will be given at
a memorial service in North Meth-
odist Episcopal church, Thirty-
eighth and Illinois streets, at 7:30
Sunday night.

A special sermon will be preached
by the Rev. Warren W. Wiant, pas-
tor of the church.

Work of 11,000 to Be Spread
CLEVELAND, Jan. 16.—Eleven

thousand employes, comprising the
entire working force of the Ohio
Bell Telephone Company, will be
put to work on the “stagger system”
to provide a greater “spread" of the
pay roll, Randolph Eide, president
announced today.

BEUEVE
fT OR NOT

On request, sent with stamped,